-CZ-

Tento vyrobek je shodny s typem schvalenym Ministerstvem dopravy Ceské republiky pod ¢islem schvaleni
ATEST 8SD ¢.1426.

Informace o technickych udajich, konstrukci, vybaveni, materidlech, zérukach a vnéjsim vzhledu se vztahuji na obdobi zadavani
montazniho navodu do tisku. Vyrobce si vyhrazuje pravo zmény (véetné zmény technickych parametrti se zménami jednotlivych
modelovych opatieni).

-DE-

Informationen tber technische Angaben, Konstruktion, Ausriistung, Werkstoffe, Garantien und duBerliches Aussehen beziehen
sich auf den Zeitraum, in dem die Montageanleitung in Druck gegeben wurde. Der Hersteller behélt sich das Anderungsrecht vor
(samt Anderungen der technischen Parameter mit Anderungen einzelner ModellmaBnahmen).

-GB-

The information on the technical data, design, equipment, materials, guarantees and outside appearance refer to the period
when the mounting instructions are sent to print. The manufacturer reserves the right to changes (including the change in tech-
nical parameters with reference to the individual model measures).

-ES-

Las informaciones sobre los datos técnicos, la construccion, el equipo, los materiales, la garantia y el aspecto son validas para el
periodo en que la instruccién de montaje es mandada a imprentar. El fabricante se reserva el derecho de cambiar (incluyendo
el cambio de los pardmetros técnicos con los cambios de las distintas medidas modelo).

-FR-

Les informations sur les données techniques, de construction, d‘équipement, de matériaux, de garanties et sur I'aspect concer-
nent la période de mise sous presse des instructions de montage. Le fabricant se réserve le droit de modification (incluant les
modifications des paramétres techniques avec des modifications particuliéres des mesures de modelage).

-IT-

Informazioni dei dati tecnici, costruzione, corredamento, materiali, garanzie e laspetto esterno riguardano il periodo, quando
I'istruzioni per il montaggio sono stati dati alle stampe. Il produttore si riserva il diritto di eseguire le modifiche (compreso la
modifica dei parametri tecnici riguardanti la modifiche dei modelli).

-SV-

Upplysningarna om tekniska data, konstruktion, utrustning, materialier, garantier, och om yttre utseendet, géller tidrymden da
montageanledningen givits i uppdrag for tryckning. Producenten forbehéller sig ratten till forandringar (inkl. modifikation av
tekniska parametrar sammen med andringar av enskilda modellatgarder).

-NL-

Informaties over de technische gegevens, constructie, uitrusting, materialen, garanties en het uiterlijk hebben betrekking op
de periode wanneer de montageaanwijzing in druk wordt gegeven. De fabrikant behoudt zich het recht van de wijziging voor
(inclusief wijziging van de technische parameters met de wijzigingen van de afzonderlijke modelvoorzieningen).

-PL-

Informacje o danych technicznych, konstrukgji, wyposazeniu, materiatach, gwarancjach i wygladzie zewnetrznym odnosza sie
do okresu zlecania instrukcji montazowej do druku. Producent zastrzega sobie prawo zmiany (wtacznie ze zmiang parametrow
technicznych ze zmianami poszczegolnych modelowych posunigc).

-SK -

Informéacie o technickych udajoch, konstrukcii, vybaveni, materigloch, zarukach a vonkajsom vzhlade sa vztahuju na obdobie
zadavania montazneho navodu do tlace. Viyrobca si vyhradzuje pravo zmeny (vratane zmeny technickych parametrov so zme-
nami jednotlivych modelovych opatreni).

-RUS -

ViHbopmaums o TEXHUYECKVX [aHHbIX, KOHCTPYKLIMYW, OCHALLEHWW, MaTepuanax, rapaHTum U BHELUHENO BiAa COOTBETCTBYET
nepuody mepefaun 3akasa MHCTPYKUMM MO MOHTaxy B neyatb. [pov3BoAMTENb OCTAaBNSET 33 COOOM MPaBO BHECEHWS
M3MeHeHUI (B TOM YMCIIe M3MEHEHWI TEXHUYECKMX MaPAMETPOB C 3MEHEHVSMI OTAEMbHbIX MOLAEbHBIX MEP).

-HU-

A mUszaki adatokra, a konstrukciora, a felhasznalt anyagokra, a garanciara és a termék kivitelére vonatkozé adatok a jelen anyag
nyomdaba kertlésének idején érvényben lévo allapotot tiikrozik. A gyarto fenntartja maganak a valtoztatasok jogat (azokat a
mszaki valtoztatasokat is beleértve, amelyek a modellmddositasok miatt kovetkeznek be).

-RO -

Informatiile privind datele tehnice, constructia, dotarea, materialele, garantiile si aspectul exterior se referd la momentul
prezentarii instructiunilor de montaj pentru tiparire. Fabrica isi rezerva dreptul de a face schimbari (inclusiv schimbarea para-
metrilor tehnici cu schimbarile masurilor pentru diferitele modele).
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-CZ-

Objednaci ¢islo SkodaOriginalni prislusenstvi = Sériové ¢&islo kola + Sériové éislo vicka

5J0071496C =5J0 601 0255 FM9 + 6U0 601 151L MHB

Pro vozy Skoda Fabia (5J), Fabia Combi (5J) od KT 10/ 2009 vybavené sériovym sportovnim podvozkem - PR ¢islo G04+1JD.

Pro vozy Skoda Roomster (5J7) pouze v kombinaci s ndstavky boénich lemii 5J7 807 819/820, sponou N 908 507 01 a stitkem pro tlak pneu-

matik 5J7 010701 C, D, E, F, G, H-dle typu vybav.

Upozornéni

- Srouby kol musi byt ¢isté a musi se v zavitu lehce pohybovat. Nikdy je viak nemazte tukem nebo olejem!

- Jsou-li Srouby kol dotazeny pfilis nizkym utahovacim momentem nebo pfi nespravné manipulaci se Srouby kol se kolo maze béhem jizdy
uvolnit - nebezpeci nehody. Prilis vysoky utahovaci moment maze naopak poskodit srouby a zavity.

- Predepsany utahovaci moment roubt kol je u ocelovych disk i u diskd z lehkych kovii 120 Nm. Dal3i podrobnosti viz. Navod k obsluze - Svépo-
moc - Vyména kola.

-DE-

Bestell. Nummer SkodaOriginal Zubehtr = Radseriennummer + Deckelseriennummer

5J0 071 496C =5J0 601 0255 FM9 + 6U0 601 151L MHB

Fiir die Fahrzeuge Skoda Fabia (5J), Fabia Combi (5J) ab Kw 10/2009 mlt dem serienmdBigen Sportfahrwerk - PR-Nr. G04+1JD.

Fiir die Fahrzeuge Skoda Roomster (5J7) nur in K ination mit R fansdtzen 5J7 807 819/820, Klammer N 908 507 01 und Reifen-
fiilldruckschild 5J7 010 701 C, D, E, F, G, H - je nach Ausstattungstyp.
Hinweis

- Die Radschrauben miissen sauber und im Gewinde leicht beweglich sein. Diese nie mit Fett oder Ol schmieren!

- Sind die Radschrauben mit einem zu niedrigem Drehmoment angezogen oder bei unkorrekter Manipulation mit den Radschrauben kann sich das
Rad wahrend der Fahrt [osen - Unfallgefahr! Ein zu hohes Drehmoment kann im Gegenteil die Schrauben und Gewinde beschédigen.

- Das vorgeschriebene Drehmoment fiir Radschrauben ist bei den Stahl- und Alufelgen aus Leichtmetall 120 Nm. Weitere Details siehe Bedie-
nungsanleitung - Selbsthilfe - Radwechsel.

-GB-

Ordering number SkodaOriginal Accessories = Serial number of the wheel + Serial number of the lid

5J0071496C =5J0 601 025S FM9 + 6U0 601 151L MHB

For Skoda Fabia (5J) and Fabia Combi (5J) cars, from CW 10/ 2009, equipped with mass-produced chassis - PR number G04+1JD.

For Skoda Roomster (5J7) cars, only in combination with wheel well trim extenders 5J7 807 819/820, clip N 908 507 01, and tyre pressure

plate 517010701 C, D, E, F, G, H - according to furnished type.

Important

- The bolts of wheels must be clean and must move softly in the thread. However, never lubricate them with grease or oil!

- If the bolts of wheels are tightened with too low tightening torque or in case of incorrect manipulation with the bolts of wheels, the wheel can be
loosened during the drive - a danger of accident. On the other hand, too high tightening torque can damage bolts and threads.

- The specified tightening torque of the bolts of wheels in case of steel discs as well as light metals discs is 120 Nm. For further details see Operating
Instructions - Self-help - Wheel changing.

-ES-

Numero de pedido SkodaAccesorios originales =Numero serial de rueda + Namero serial de la tapa

5J0071496C =5J0 601 025S FM9 + 6U0 601 151L MHB

Para los vehiculos Skoda Fabia (5J), Fabia Combi (5J) a partir de SC 10/ 2009 dotados del chasis deportivo producido en serie - PR nimero

G04+1JD.

Para los vehiculos Skoda R (5J7) unic combinacion con el ad p dor de bordes laterales 5J7 807 819/820, la patilla

N 908 507 01y el adhesivo de presion de neumadticos 517 010 701C, D, E, F, G, H-segtn el tipo de equipamiento.

Advertencia

- Los tornillos de las ruedas tienen que estar limpios y deben moverse facilmente en la rosca. Sin embargo, nunca los engrasen no con grasa, ni con
aceite!

- Si los tornillos de las ruedas estan apretados con un momento de apriete demasiado bajo, o en caso de una manipulacion incorrecta con los
tornillos de las ruedas, la rueda puede soltarse durante marcha - peligro de un accidente. Al otro lado, un momento de apriete demasiado elevado
puede perjudicar los tornillos y las roscas.

- Con los discos de acero y los de aleaciones ligeras, el momento de apriete prescrito es de 120 Nm. Para mas detalles, ver el Manual de opera-
cion - Autoayuda - Recambio de una rueda.

-FR-

Num. de commande SkodaAccessoire original = Numéro de série de roue + Numéro de série de chapeau

5J0 071 496C =5J0 601 0255 FM9 + 6U0 601 151L MHB

Pour les véhicules Skoda Fabia (5J), Fabia Combi (5J), munis en série du chdssis sport - PR numéro G04+1JD, a partir de la semaine calen-

daire 10/2009.

Pour les véhicules Skoda R ter (5J7) seull t en combinaison avec les raccords 5J7 807 819/820, agrafe N 908 507 01, étiquette

pression pneus 5J7 010701 C, D, E, F, G, H - selon le type d’équipement.

Avertissement

- Les vis de roues doivent étre propres et doivent se remuer dans le filet avec légéreté. Ne graissez-les jamais avec une graisse ou une huile!

- Si les vis de roues sont serrées a l'aide d'un moment de serrage trop bas ou lors d'une manipulation incorrecte des vis de roues, la roue peut se
desserrer lors de la marche - un danger d'un accident. Au contraire, un moment de serrage trop haut peut endommager les vis et les filets.

- En cas des disques en acier et aussi des disques en métaux légers, le moment de serrage prescrit des vis de roues est 120 Nm. Détails - voir Mode
d'emploi - Propres moyens - Changement de roue.

-IT-

Num. di ordinaz. SkodaAccessori originali= Numero di serie della ruota + Numero di serie del coperchio

5J0071496C =5J0 601 0255 FM9 + 6U0 601 151L MHB

Per vetture Skoda Fabia (5J), Fabia Combi (5J) da 10 settimane/ 2009, dotate di telaio sportivo di serie - PR numero G04+1JD.

Per vetture Skoda Roomster (5J7) solo in combinazione con i fender trim delle bordature laterali 5J7 807 819/820, la cinghia N 908 507 01

e la targhetta per la pressione degli pneumatici 5J7 010 701 C, D, E, F, G, H - secondo il tipo di dotazione.

Avvertimento

- Le viti delle ruote devono essere pulite e devono avere il movimento libero nella filettatura. Non lubrificate pero mai con il grasso o folio!

- Se le viti delle ruote sono serrate al momento troppo basso oppure per causa della manipolazione scorretta, le viti possono allentarsi durante la
corsa - pericolo dell’ incidente. Il momento di tiraggio troppo alto puo al contrario, danneggiare le viti e la filettatura.

- |l momento di tiraggio prescritto per le viti delle ruote con i dischi dacciaio e delle leghe leggere & 120 Nm. Altri dettagli vedi nelle Istruzioni per
fuso - Sforzo personale - Sostituzione della ruota.

-SV-

Bestallningsnummer SkodaOriginal tillbehér = Hjulets seri + Lockets seri

5J0 071 496C =5J0 601 025S FM9 + 6U0 601 151L MHB

Fér modellerna Skoda Fabia (5J), Fabia Combi (5J) frdn 10 kalendervecka/ 2009 serieutrustade med sportunderrede - PR nummer

G04+1JD.

For modeller Skoda Roomster (5J7) endast i kombination med tilldgg for sidolister 5J7 807 819/820, kldimma N 908 507 01 och bricka for

lufttryck i ddcken 5J7 010 701 C, D, E, E G, H - enligt utrustningstyp.

Meddelande

- Hjulens skruvar méaste vara rena och méste kunna réras latt i vindeln. Ni far aldrig smérja dessa med fett eller olja!

- Hjul kan lossa vid kérningen om skruvarna &r atdragna med for litet dragmoment eller vid felaktig manipulation - fara for en olycka. Skruvar och
vindlar kan ddremot skadas vid ett hgt dragmoment.

- Foreskrivet dragmoment for hjulskruvarna ar for stél- och for lattmetall féljar 120 Nm. Vidare information se Anvisningar for betjéning - Sjélvhjélp
- Hjulutbyte.

-NL- B

Bestelnum. SkodaOriginele accessoires = Serienummer van het wiel + Serienummer van het dekseltje

5J0 071 496C =5J0 601 025S FM9 + 6U0 601 151L MHB

Voor wagens $koda Fabia (5J), Fabia Combi (5J) v.a. week 10/ 2009 vanult de fabriek voorzien van het sportchassis - PR nummer G04+1JD.

Voorwagens Skoda Roomster (5J7) alleen in combinatie met de verls kken van de zijstrippen 5J7 807 819/820, gesp N 908 507 01 en het

plaatje voor de bandendruk 5J7 010 701 C, D, E, F, G, H - athankelijk van het type uitrusting.

Waarschuwing

- Wielbouten moeten schoon zijn en moeten makkelijk worden losgemaakt en bevestigd. Smeer deze echter nooit met vet of olie in!

- Als de wielbouten met een te laag aantrekmoment zijn vastgezet of de wielbouten zijn onjuist gemonteerd, kan de wiel onder het rijden losraken
- kans op ongevallen. Een te hoog aantrekmoment kan daarentegen tot beschadiging van de bouten en/of de winding leiden.

- Het voorgeschreven aantrekmoment voor wielbouten is bij stalen velgen en bij lichtmetalen velgen 120 Nm. Voor meer informatie zie Instructie-
boekje - Tips om het zelf te doen - Wielen verwisselen.

-PL-

Numer zaméwienia SkodaOryginalne akcesoria = Numer serii kota + Numer serii wieczka

5J0 071 496C =5J0 601 025S FM9 + 6U0 601 151L MHB

Do pojazdéw Skoda Fabia (5J), Fabia Combi (5J) od 10 tygodnia kal. 2009 wyp zonych w seryjne podwozie sportowe - numer
PR-G04+1JD.

Do pojazdéw Skoda Roomster (5J7) wy'lqczme wkombmaql z doktadkami progowymi 517 807 819/820, klamrq N 908 507 01 i tabliczkq do
c:snlema opon5J7010701C,D,E,FG H- g 1ju wyp

Uw

- Sruby kot musza by¢ czyste i musza sie porusza¢ bez oporu na gwincie. Nigdy nie smaruj smarem lub olejem!

- Jezeli Sruby kot sa dokrecone za matym momentem lub przy nieprawidtowej manipulacji $ruby kot koto moze sie podczas jazdy poluzowac - nie-
bezpieczenstwo wypadku. Za duzy moment dokrecenia moze uszkodzic Sruby i gwinty.

- Przepisany moment dokrecania $rub kot w przypadku kot stalowych i kot ze stopow lekkich wynosi 120 Nm. Wiecej informacji patrz Instrukcja
obstugi - Prace wykonywane samodzielnie - Wymiana kota.

-SK -

Objed. ¢islo SkodaOriginélne prislusenstvo = Sériové &islo kola + Sériové ¢islo vie¢ka

5J0071496C =5J0 601 0255 FM9 + 6U0 601 151L MHB

Pre vozidld Skoda Fabia (5J), Fabia Combi (5J) od 10 KT/ 2009 vybavené sériovym Sportovym podvozkom - PR cislo G04+1JD.

Pre vozidld Skoda Roomster (5J7) iba v kombindcii s nadstavcami boc¢nych lemov 5J7 807 819/820, sponou N 908 507 01 a stitkom pre tlak

pneumatik 5J7 010701 C, D, E, F, G, H - podla typu vybav.

Upozornenie

- Skrutky kolies musia byt ¢isté a musia sa v zavite lahko pohybovat. Ale nikdy je nemazte tukom alebo olejom!

- Ak sa skrutky kolies dotiahnuté prili$ nizkym utahovacim momentom alebo pri nespravnej manipulacii so skrutkami kolies sa koleso méze pocas
jazdy uvolnit - nebezpecie nehody. Prilis vysoky utahovaci moment méze naopak poskodit skrutky a zavity.

- Predpisany utahovaci moment skrutiek kolies je u ocelovych diskov a aj u diskov z lahkych kovov 120 Nm. Dalsie podrobnosti vid. Navod na obsluhu
- Svojpomoc - Vymena kolesa.

-RUS -

Homep 3aka3a LLikopaOpurnHanbHble akceccyapbl = CepuiiHblit HOMep AvcKa + CepuitHblil HOMep Konnaka

5J0 071 496C =5J0 601 0255 FM9 + 6U0 601 151L MHB

Mna aemomo6uneii Skoda Fabia (5J), Fabia Combi (5J), om 10 KH/ 2009 pyo ceputi cnop waccu
- PR Ne G04+1JD.

Ana i Skoda R ter (5J7) e cHacao 6 IX Kp 5J7 807 819/820, cko6oii N 908 507 01 u
wumkom 055 0aenenus wut 5J7 010 701 C, D, E, F, G, H - 8 3a8ucumocmu om muna ocHauwjeHus.

MNpeaynpexnexne

- bonTbl Ha konecax AOMKHbI ObITb YNCTBIM 1 IETKO OTBUHUMBATLCS. HAKOrAa VX HE CMa3blBaliTe MacsioM Niav Xupom!

- Ecnm 60NTbl Ha AMCKAX He 3aTsiHYTbl CTIMLLKOM HU3KUM MOMEHTOM 3aTsXKW WIW MPU HENpaBuibHOM 06palieHnn ¢ 6onTamu Konec, Koneco
BO Bpems €3bl MOXET ObiTb 0C/1a6NeHO — BO3HMKAET BO3MOXHOCTb CO3AaHWMs aBapuitHOM cuTyaumn. Hao60poT, cnvwkom 60MbLIO MOMEHT
3aTKKU MOXET NOBpeanTb 60/1TbI 1 pe3b0y.

- [peanucanHHbIf MOMEHT 3aTsiky GOMTOB KOMEC Y CTalbHbIX U JMTbIX ANCKOB U3 NErkux MeTannios cocrasnser 120 Hw. bonee noapo6xyro
UHGOPMaLMLO CM. B PyKOBOACTBE N0 IKCNyaTaLmMm — YCTpaHeHe HeNCNPaBHOCTEN COOCTBEHHbIMU CUNaMM — 3aMeHa Ko/eca.

-HU-

A Skoda Eredeti tartozékai szerinti megrendelési szama = A kerék sorozatszama + A fedél sorozatszama

5J0 071 496C =5J0 601 025S FM9 + 6U0 601 151L MHB

A szérids, PR szam G04+1JD ]elolesu Sport alvazzal ellatott 2009/ 10 naptadri hét utdni Skoda Fabia (5J), Fabia Combi (5J) szémdra.

Csak az 5J7 807 819/820 oldalsé sdrvédé kel, N 908 507 01 kapoccsal és - a felszereltség tipusa szerint - 5J7 010 701 C, D,

E, F, G, H kerékny tjelz6 cimkével elldtott Skoda R (5J7) gépkocsikhoz.

Figyelmeztetés

- A kerék rogzitocsavarjai tisztak legyenek és meneteikben konnyen mozogjanak. Soha ne kenjiik azokat zsirral vagy olajjal!

- Ha a kerék csavarjait a sziikségesnél kisebb meghtizo nyomatékkal huzzuk meg vagy ha nem megfelelden kezeljiik azokat, akkor a kerék utkozben
meglazulhat - ami balesetet okozhat. Tl nagy meghtizé nyomaték esetén a csavarok és azok menetei megrongalddhatnak.

- A kerékcsavarok elbirt meghuzasi nyomatéka acélfelni és konny(ifémbél késziilt felni esetén 120 Nm értékii. Tovabbi részleteket illetden lasd a
Kezelési utasitdst - annak Csinald magad - Kerékcsere részét.

-RO -

Comanda numérul SkedaOriginal accesorii =Numarul de serie a rotii + Numarul de serie a capacului

5J0 071 496C =5J0 601 025S FM9 + 6U0 601 151L MHB

Pentru vehiculele $Skoda Fabia (5J), Fabia Combi (5J) de la a 10-a SC/ 2009 dotate cu sasiu sportiv de serie - PR numdrul G04+1JD.

Pentru vehiculele Skoda Roomster (5J7) numai in combinatie cu stuturile marginilor laterale 5J7 807 819/820, agrafa N 908 507 01 si placa

de presiune a anvelopelor 5J7 010 701 C, D, E, E, G, H - in functie de tipul dotarilor.

Avertisment

- Suruburile rotilor trebuie sa fie curate si trebuie sa intre usor in orificiul filetat. Niciodatd insa sa nu ungeti cu ulei sau cu o unsoare consistenta!

- Daca suruburile rotilor sunt stranse cu un moment de strangere prea scazut sau la o manipulare incorecta a suruburilor rotilor, rotile se pot desprin-
de in timpul mersului - pericol de accident. Momentul de strangere prea mare poate, dimpotrivd, deteriora suruburile si filetele.

- Momentul de strangere prescris pentru suruburile rotilor este pentru discuri din otel si pentru discuri din metale usoare 120 Nm. Alte amanunte vezi.
Manualul de exploatare - Cu mijloacele proprii - Schimbarea rotii.





<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<

    /BGR <>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /CZE <>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /ETI <>
    /FRA <>
    /GRE <>

    /HRV (Za stvaranje Adobe PDF dokumenata najpogodnijih za visokokvalitetni ispis prije tiskanja koristite ove postavke.  Stvoreni PDF dokumenti mogu se otvoriti Acrobat i Adobe Reader 5.0 i kasnijim verzijama.)
    /HUN <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /LTH <>
    /LVI <>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /POL <>
    /PTB <>
    /RUM <>
    /RUS <>
    /SKY <>
    /SLV <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /TUR <>
    /UKR <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


